

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.	\$840,660.00
SELCO CONSTUCTION INC.	\$922,295.20
R M HAYES CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$959,365.00
RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$1,028,236.00
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	\$1,172,500.00
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$1,194,452.00
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC.	\$1,786,657.74



	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	50	HR	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
3	BACK HOE	25	HR	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
4	EXCAVATOR	55	HR	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	25	HR	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACR	\$1.00	\$0.20
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,250	SY	\$15.00	\$18,750.00
9	EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$30.00	\$16,500.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	600	TON	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
12	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	600	SY	\$18.00	\$10,800.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,500	TON	\$38.00	\$133,000.00
14	SITE 112 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 54 LF OF 15'-6" x 7'-3" AACB w/ 90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00
15	SITE 182 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 15'-4" x 6'-5" AACB w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$26,325.00	\$26,325.00
16	SITE 183 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
17	SITE 116 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/ 54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
18	SITE 149 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED DUAL 48 LF OF 103" x 71" CMP w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
19	SITE 178 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 76.5 LF OF 13'-1" x 8'-2" ASP PIPE ARCH w/ 90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
20	SITE 208 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/ 54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
21	SITE 204 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 35 LF OF 54" CMP w/ 45 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
22	SITE 231 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/ 63 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00
23	SITE 225 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 46 LF OF 95" x 67" CMP w/ 58.5 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00
24	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	200	TON	\$215.00	\$43,000.00
25	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	220	TON	\$215.00	\$47,300.00
26	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	\$414.00	\$8,280.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS B	450	TON	\$85.00	\$38,250.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	420	DAY	\$50.00	\$21,000.00
31	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	2	TON	\$250.00	\$500.00
33	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	400	SY	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$22.00	\$330.00
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	10	EA	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00
37	WATTLE	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$1.00	\$10.00
39	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.0	ACR	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
40	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 112	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
41	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 182	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
42	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 183	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 116	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
44	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 149	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 178	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
46	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 208	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 204	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 231	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 225	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	400	LF	\$275.00	\$110,000.00
				<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$922,295.20</b>

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	50	HR	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
3	BACK HOE	25	HR	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
4	EXCAVATOR	55	HR	\$115.00	\$6,325.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	25	HR	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACR	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,250	SY	\$12.00	\$15,000.00
9	EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$2.00	\$400.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	600	TON	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
12	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	600	SY	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,500	TON	\$41.00	\$143,500.00
14	SITE 112 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 54 LF OF 15'-6" x 7'-3" AABC w/ 90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
15	SITE 182 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 15'-4" x 6'-5" AABC w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
16	SITE 183 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
17	SITE 116 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/ 54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
18	DUAL 48 LF OF 103" x 71" CMP w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
19	SITE 178 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 76.5 LF OF 13'-1" x 8'-2" ASP PIPE ARCH w/ 90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
20	SITE 208 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/ 54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
21	SITE 204 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 35 LF OF 54" CMP w/ 45 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
22	SITE 231 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/ 63 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
23	SITE 225 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 46 LF OF 95" x 67" CMP w/ 58.5 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
24	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	200	TON	\$180.00	\$36,000.00
25	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	220	TON	\$180.00	\$39,600.00
26	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	\$615.00	\$12,300.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS B	450	TON	\$100.00	\$45,000.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	420	DAY	\$275.00	\$115,500.00
31	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	2	TON	\$150.00	\$300.00
33	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	400	SY	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$20.00	\$300.00
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	10	EA	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
37	WATTLE	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$5.00	\$50.00
39	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.0	ACR	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 112	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
41	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 182	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
42	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 183	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
43	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 116	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 149	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
45	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 178	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 208	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
47	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 204	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
48	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 231	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
49	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 225	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	400	LF	\$125.00	\$50,000.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,172,500.00</b>

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	50	HR	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
3	BACK HOE	25	HR	\$145.00	\$3,625.00
4	EXCAVATOR	55	HR	\$165.00	\$9,075.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	25	HR	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACR	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,250	SY	\$13.00	\$16,250.00
9	EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$48.00	\$26,400.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	600	TON	\$43.00	\$25,800.00
12	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	600	SY	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,500	TON	\$37.00	\$129,500.00
14	SITE 112 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 54 LF OF 15'-6" x 7'-3" AABC w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
15	SITE 182 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 15'-4" x 6'-5" AABC w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
16	SITE 183 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	SITE 116 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	SITE 149 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED DUAL 48 LF OF 103" x 71" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
19	SITE 178 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 76.5 LF OF 13'-1" x 8'-2" ASP PIPE ARCH w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
20	SITE 20B - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	SITE 204 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 35 LF OF 54" CMP w/45 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	SITE 231 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/63 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	SITE 225 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 46 LF OF 95" x 67" CMP w/58.5 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
24	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	200	TON	\$285.00	\$57,000.00
25	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	220	TON	\$450.00	\$99,000.00
26	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS B	450	TON	\$56.00	\$25,200.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$4,750.00	\$47,500.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	420	DAY	\$40.00	\$16,800.00
31	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	2	TON	\$43.00	\$86.00
33	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	400	SY	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$4.50	\$450.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$10.00	\$150.00
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
37	WATTLE	100	LF	\$7.00	\$700.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$40.00	\$400.00
39	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.0	ACR	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
40	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 112	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 182	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 183	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
43	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 116	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
44	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 149	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
45	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 178	1	EA	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
46	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 20B	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 204	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
48	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 231	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
49	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 225	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	400	LF	\$165.00	\$66,000.00
				<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,028,236.00</b>

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	50	HR	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
3	BACK HOE	25	HR	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
4	EXCAVATOR	55	HR	\$125.00	\$6,875.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	25	HR	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACR	\$9,500.00	\$1,900.00
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$27.00	\$5,400.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,250	SY	\$37.00	\$46,250.00
9	EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$27.00	\$14,850.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$17.20	\$3,440.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	600	TON	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
12	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	600	SY	\$8.50	\$5,100.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,500	TON	\$65.00	\$227,500.00
14	SITE 112 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 54 LF OF 15'-6" x 7'-3" AABC w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$86,702.40	\$86,702.40
15	SITE 182 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 15'-4" x 6'-5" AABC w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$72,252.00	\$72,252.00
16	SITE 183 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$44,956.80	\$44,956.80
17	SITE 116 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
18	SITE 149 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED DIAL 48 LF OF 103" x 71" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$88,200.96	\$88,200.96
19	SITE 178 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 76.5 LF OF 13'-1" x 8'-2" ASP PIPE ARCH w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$106,451.28	\$106,451.28
20	SITE 208 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$28,865.00	\$28,865.00
21	SITE 204 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 35 LF OF 54" CMP w/45 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$22,759.38	\$22,759.38
22	SITE 231 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/63 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$23,275.50	\$23,275.50
23	SITE 225 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 46 LF OF 95" x 67" CMP w/58.5 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$38,980.40	\$38,980.40
24	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	200	TON	\$337.05	\$67,410.00
25	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	220	TON	\$331.70	\$72,974.00
26	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	\$690.15	\$13,803.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS B	450	TON	\$75.00	\$33,750.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$17.20	\$6,880.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	420	DAY	\$550.00	\$231,000.00
31	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$9.75	\$5,850.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	2	TON	\$200.00	\$400.00
33	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	400	SY	\$19.75	\$7,900.00
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$27.50	\$2,750.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$17.50	\$262.50
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	10	EA	\$960.00	\$9,600.00
37	WATTLE	100	LF	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$30.40	\$304.00
39	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.0	ACR	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
40	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 112	1	EA	\$21,675.50	\$21,675.50
41	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 182	1	EA	\$18,063.00	\$18,063.00
42	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 183	1	EA	\$11,239.20	\$11,239.20
43	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 116	1	EA	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00
44	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 149	1	EA	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00
45	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 178	1	EA	\$26,612.82	\$26,612.82
46	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 208	1	EA	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
47	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 204	1	EA	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
48	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 231	1	EA	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
49	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 225	1	EA	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	400	LF	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
				<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,786,657.74</b>

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	50	HR	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
3	BACK HOE	25	HR	\$25.00	\$625.00
4	EXCAVATOR	55	HR	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	25	HR	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACR	\$4,000.00	\$800.00
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,250	SY	\$15.00	\$18,750.00
9	EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$27.00	\$14,850.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STURCTURES	600	TON	\$48.00	\$28,800.00
12	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	600	SY	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,500	TON	\$38.00	\$133,000.00
14	SITE 112 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 54 LF OF 15'-6" x 7'-3" AACB w/ 90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
15	SITE 182 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 15'-4" x 6'-5" AACB w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
16	SITE 183 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	SITE 116 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/ 54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
18	SITE 149 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED DUAL 48 LF OF 103" x 71" CMP w/ 72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	SITE 178 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 76.5 LF OF 13'-1" x 8'-2" ASP PIPE ARCH w/ 90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
20	SITE 20B - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/ 54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	SITE 204 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 35 LF OF 54" CMP w/ 45 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	SITE 231 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/ 63 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
23	SITE 225 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 46 LF OF 95" x 67" CMP w/ 58.5 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
24	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	200	TON	\$190.00	\$38,000.00
25	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	220	TON	\$190.00	\$41,800.00
26	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS B	450	TON	\$60.00	\$27,000.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	420	DAY	\$65.00	\$27,300.00
31	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	2	TON	\$150.00	\$300.00
33	MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL	400	SY	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$8.00	\$800.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$15.00	\$225.00
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	WATTLE	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$1.00	\$10.00
39	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.0	ACR	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 112	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
41	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 182	1	EA	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
42	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 183	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
43	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 116	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
44	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 149	1	EA	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
45	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 178	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
46	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 20B	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 204	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
48	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 231	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
49	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 225	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	400	LF	\$185.00	\$74,000.00
				<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$840,660.00</b>

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	50	HR	\$195.00	\$9,750.00
3	BACK HOE	25	HR	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
4	EXCAVATOR	55	HR	\$105.00	\$5,775.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	25	HR	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACR	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,250	SY	\$10.00	\$12,500.00
9	EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$8.00	\$4,400.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	600	TON	\$65.00	\$39,000.00
12	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	600	SY	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,500	TON	\$47.00	\$164,500.00
14	SITE 112 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 54 LF OF 15'-6" x 7'-3" AABC w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
15	SITE 182 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 15'-4" x 6'-5" AABC w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
16	SITE 183 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
17	SITE 116 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
18	SITE 149 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED DIAL 48 LF OF 103" x 71" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
19	SITE 178 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 76.5 LF OF 13'-1" x 8'-2" ASP PIPE ARCH w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
20	SITE 208 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	SITE 204 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 35 LF OF 54" CMP w/45 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
22	SITE 231 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/63 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	SITE 225 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 46 LF OF 95" x 67" CMP w/58.5 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
24	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	200	TON	\$315.00	\$63,000.00
25	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	220	TON	\$310.00	\$68,200.00
26	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	\$645.00	\$12,900.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS B	450	TON	\$50.06	\$22,527.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$6.75	\$2,700.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	420	DAY	\$110.00	\$46,200.00
31	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	2	TON	\$145.00	\$290.00
33	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	400	SY	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$7.00	\$700.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$4.00	\$60.00
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
37	WATTLE	100	LF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$10.00	\$100.00
39	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.0	ACR	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
40	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 112	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
41	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 182	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
42	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 183	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
43	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 116	1	EA	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
44	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 149	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
45	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 178	1	EA	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
46	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 208	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
47	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 204	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 231	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
49	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 225	1	EA	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	400	LF	\$175.00	\$70,000.00
				<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,194,452.00</b>



	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
2	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	50	HR	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
3	BACK HOE	25	HR	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
4	EXCAVATOR	55	HR	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
5	PIPE TRANSPORT	25	HR	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACR	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
7	BORROW EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
8	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,250	SY	\$25.00	\$31,250.00
9	EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$30.00	\$16,500.00
10	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200	SY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
11	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	600	TON	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
12	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	600	SY	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,500	TON	\$40.00	\$140,000.00
14	SITE 112 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 54 LF OF 15'-6" x 7'-3" AACB w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$35,160.00	\$35,160.00
15	SITE 182 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 15'-4" x 6'-5" AACB w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
16	SITE 183 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$22,725.00	\$22,725.00
17	SITE 116 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 45 LF OF 112" x 75" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$19,575.00	\$19,575.00
18	SITE 149 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED DUAL 48 LF OF 103" x 71" CMP w/72 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
19	SITE 178 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 76.5 LF OF 13'-1" x 8'-2" ASP PIPE ARCH w/90 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$49,450.00	\$49,450.00
20	SITE 20B - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/54 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$16,950.00	\$16,950.00
21	SITE 204 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 35 LF OF 54" CMP w/45 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
22	SITE 231 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 40 LF OF 60" CMP w/63 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
23	SITE 225 - INSTALLATION OF NCDOT PROVIDED 46 LF OF 95" x 67" CMP w/58.5 LF OF HEADWALLS	1	EA	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00
24	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	200	TON	\$225.00	\$45,000.00
25	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	220	TON	\$225.00	\$49,500.00
26	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20	TON	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS B	450	TON	\$60.00	\$27,000.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	400	SY	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
30	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	420	DAY	\$100.00	\$42,000.00
31	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
32	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	2	TON	\$90.00	\$180.00
33	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	400	SY	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
34	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	\$8.00	\$800.00
35	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	\$15.00	\$225.00
36	SPECIAL STILLING BASIN	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
37	WATTLE	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$75.00	\$750.00
39	SEEDING & MULCHING	1.0	ACR	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
40	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 112	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
41	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 182	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
42	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 183	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
43	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 116	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
44	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 149	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
45	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 178	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 20B	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 204	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
48	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 231	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49	PUMP AROUND OPERATION SITE 225	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
50	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	400	LF	\$300.00	\$120,000.00
				<b>BID TOTAL</b>	<b>\$959,365.00</b>

